GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6913
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2015

INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS
Reddy,Kotha Prabhakar

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to approve massive infrastructure development projects worth thousands of crores in the
country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, project and State/UT-wise including Telangana?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE
(RAO INDRAJIT SINGH)

(@) & (b): Government of India has been continuously approving and implementing infrastructure projectsin varioussectors like Roads,
Ports, Power Plants, Refineries, Railways and Air Ports etc. throughout the year after taking necessary approvals. The emphasis of
the Government is now on completing the ongoing projects.

The projects are located all over the country and many times are spread over more than one State especially in case of Railways,
Roads and Petroleum and Gas pipelines.
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